7.8.06	
9-13-06	

·3_	STPE NO
	SEP 0 8 2006
To the Directo	or of the Q.S. Patent and Tr

09-13-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08543.0003-00

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please	record the attached ron	do	<u>cı</u>		,, ,==,		
1.	Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	⁻ 10330630)3 -		me and address of receiving party(ies):	
	KEIO UNIVERSITY			Na	me:	SIGNAL CREATION INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Inte	Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Str	eet A	Address: 15-5, Hiyoshi 3-chome Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa, JAPAN	
\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger	Cit	y:		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Sta	ite:	Zip Code:	
_	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Add	dition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:			☐ Yes	
Execut	ion Date: March 31, 2	006					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:							
Α.	Patent Application Num	nber(s):		В.		Patent Number(s):	
						6,566,394	
		Ad	ditional numbers attached?	<u>'</u>	es	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s			6.		Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name:	David W. Hill			7.		Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40	
Interna	I Address: FINNEGAN, & DUNNER		RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		\boxtimes	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)	
Street	Address: 901 New Yo	rk Avenu	e, N.W.			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D.	C.					
State:	Ž	Zip:	20001-4413	8.		Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signatur	е.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signed:							
David W. Hill Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							
5/2006				-			

09/12/2006 DBYRNE

00000160 6566394

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KEIO UNIVERSITY, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner by an assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015642, Frame 0858 of United States Patent No. 6,566,394, issued May 20, 2003, which was filed on May 30, 2002, as Application No. 10/049,158, entitled "Salicylamide Derivatives,"

and WHEREAS SIGNAL CREATION INC., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 15-5, Hiyoshi 3-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,566,394.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, KEIO UNIVERSITY, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign. transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,566,394;

AND, KEIO UNIVERSITY HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting United States Patent No. 6,566,394, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for United States patent No. 6,566,394 in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successor and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

KEIO UNIVERSITY

Bγ

Signature

Date:

Print Name

Yuichiro ANZAI

Title:

President

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0213

PATENT